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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

AUG 2 3 2013

Mr. Steven J. Reiter, President/CEO
Stoneridge Retirement Living

440 East Lincoln Avenue
Myerstown, Pennsylvania 17067

RE: Stoneridge Poplar Run
450 East Lincoln Avenue
Myerstown, Pennsylvania 17067

Dear Mr. Reiter:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
July 16, 2013, and the corrections you have made after our inspection, we have found
the above personal care home to be in compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 26800 (relating
to Personal Care Homes).

Your regular license for the period September 11, 2013 to September 11, 2014
was issued on June 17, 2013. Your regular license remains in good standing.

Sincerely,
Q{- .
Ronald Melusky

Director
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VICLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HONES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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PCH Name: STONERIDGE POPLAR RUN

License Number: 308328

Eddrese; 450 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE, MYERSTOWN, PA 17057

County: Lsbanon

Admintstrator: Sharon Hoke

Regiom: CENTRAL

Legal Enfity Mame: STONERIDGE RETIREMENT LIVING

Legd Entity Address: 440 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE, MYERSTOWHN, PA 17087

Certificate{s) of Cccupancy
1
11/04/1983
Depl. of Health .

Staffing Hours
Lo ResidentSupport &

 JomiDallyStafe 27 o o WOKnOSEIEZOD

. Type of inspection: Full BHA Docket Humbser: Notice: Unannounced

Reasonis) for Inspection{s)
Renewal

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site
07/16/2013: OPake, Hope; McCloskey, Jason

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspeciors, if Applicable

e
It

Human orvices Licensing

RECEIVED

AUG 01 2013
CENTRAL REGICN FIELD OFFICE

Other Detafls
Pariial or Full Triggers: Rardom tndicators:

Resident Demographis Data as of Inspection Dates
Licensed Capacity: 36 Number of Residents who:
Number of Residents Served: 27 i Retefve Supplemental Securiy income: O
Secured Bamentis Care Unit in Homa: No Are B0 Years of Age ar Older: 27
Area; ’ Have Mantal liness: D
Securad Damantta Unit Capacity, if AppBcable: Have an Inteliectual Disablity: O
Number of Residents Served in Secured Dementla Care Unit, Have & Mobiiify Nesd: 0
i applicabie: ’ Have @ Physical Disability: 1
Numbar of Current Hospice Residents: {
Number of Hospice Residents in past year 1




Page 2 of 2

Violation Report 30329 - §7/16/2013 - OPake, Hope
PCH Name: STONERIDGE POPLAR RUN

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.17 1(b}(E) - If staff persons or volunteers of the home provide fransportafion for the residents, the vehicle must have a

first aid kit with the contents in § 2600.96 (relating fo first ald kit).

2z. DESCRIFTION OF VIOLATION

OnJduly 16, 2013, the 1881 Champlon 21 passenger vehicle used io transport residents did pot have disposable gloves, tweezers, eve

coverings, hreathing shield or themometer in the first aid kit

On July 16, 2013, the 1998 Ford wheeichalr van did nof have 2 breathing shield or anfisepiic in the first aid kit

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Reznerber fhat Pou muest sign and date any attached peges.)

Include steps o cormect the viclation described above and steps fo prevent &
immediately, Include Gates by which fhe steps will be completed,

LFinst Avd Kt tontaiatng  aon-porons dispesable gloves an—f—:‘;e,@?fl'c} adbesive

bondages, gaute f’"“frj) Thermome fer, nd hesive tepe, ceissor s, breathing shield,

Eye rovering S and Fwegzers (2609-7")
Ve;u‘.:fe with a contents liets

The confents wiil be reviewed o fart o rcg;;/«r pr.fwm‘e?‘f'vﬁ raainfenane e,
Ny .

ér Ca"‘f’/mce_ 1 (ore.) Frme ’Dr,r mornth for 3 months @nd FHepn fugbﬁa&
On aH Onﬁﬁj‘ﬂ/q bqsr'g-’ bif M,y““s?Lr—n‘[ﬁ’f_ Il C?Leﬁfjl-:fc'\ Fég

stelfar vilation fram ocourring sgal. If steps cannot be completed

heave been dofacgd'_ ‘n poch ?‘Mnrﬁw\:‘-’

Repsat Violation: No | Date(s) of Previous Violation{s};

Signature of Legal Enfity Representative

(Required on EVERY Page) W Moggoa.  NMHA

Pﬁnﬁe:li Rame and Titie of Lagal Entity Represertafive Date

{Beguired on EVERY Page) Bod Lord  wanser st F/1/!13
J :

DEPARTWENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]
The above plan of correction is approved as of '(‘ Da;) Plan of correction implementation status asof G- -3
(=)

The above plan of comechion was approved by éz
: (inifais)

ate)
@ Fully implemented

[[] Partialy implemented - Adequate Progress
D Parfialiy implemertted - Inadequate Progress
l:] Not implemented






